E300025) Chartered Accountants, 
New Delhi, be and are hereby appointed as Auditors of 
the Company for another period of five years i.e. from 
the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting until the 
conclusion of the 59th Annual General Meeting of the 
Company at a fee of Rs. 3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs 
Twenty Thousand only) plus applicable Taxes etc.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS

3.	 Ratification of appointment of Mr. Nitesh Kumar  
(DIN: 06439789) as Non-Executive Independent Director of 
the Company 

To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without 
modification(s), the following resolution as a Special